

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4464 OF 2008

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX,CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GREAT LAKES INST.OF MANGT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4025 of 2009

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)            Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

                                 Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
                                 Ms. P.Radha Rani, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. N.Viswanathan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.Aravindi, adv.  
                                 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, list the matter after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master