

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4464 OF 2008

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX,CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GREAT LAKES INST.OF MANGT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 579 OF 2010

Date: 20/04/2010 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Appeals Monday week.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)  
Asstt. Registrar