

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4464 OF 2008

COMMR.OF SERVICE TAX,CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GREAT LAKES INST.OF MANGT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4025 of 2009

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 579 of 2010

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG,
Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.Swami, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Laxmikumaran, Adv.
Mr.S.Thirumalai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. S.Aravindh, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Laxmi Kumaran, learned counsel for the respondent makes a statement before us that identical point was involved in Civil Appeal No. 4285 of 2009 which was dismissed on 29.3.2010 by a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Swatanter Kumar.

-2-

Let these matters be placed before Hon'ble the CJI for a direction to place these matters before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master